NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **SPECIAL MEETING** on the 6th day of September, 2011 at **9:00 a.m.** in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order

- 1. Public comment.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action to score and award debris bid for debris disposal sites in Nacogdoches County in the event of a hurricane disaster.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning addendum to 2011-2012 renewal of Texas Association of Counties Health and Employee Benefits Pool.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning unclaimed funds from the Comptroller of Public Accounts for the Nacogdoches County Expo Center.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning appointing an interim manager for the Nacogdoches County Expo Center.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the appointment of a member to the board of emergency service commissioners to serve on Emergency Services District #2.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning acceptance of Texas Department of Transportation's proposed widening of SH 204 from .5 miles west of FM 1648 to .7 miles west of CR 817.

10:00 a.m. Hear presentation from Todd Driscoll, Texas Parks and Wildlife, regarding Lake Naconiche.

Adjourn

Dated this /= day of September, 2011

Joe English, County Judge